## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
Ν			ame	Execution Date			
Brad S. Konia 01/26/2000			01/26/2000				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	WebMarketing.nu, Inc.						
Street Address:	1500 Bay Road						
Internal Address:	Suite 838						
City:	Miami Beach						
State/Country:	FLORIDA	FLORIDA					
Postal Code:	33139						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 09491		09491	747		47216760		
Fax Number:(805)230-1355Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:8052301350							
Email:							
Correspondent Name: SoCal IP Law Group LLP							
Address Line 1: 310 N. Westlake Blvd.   Address Line 2: Suite 120							
Address Line 4:							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			M023-P08633US				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Nicole M. Abeloe				
Total Attachments: 2 source=P08633US Signed Assignment from Brad to Web Marketing.nu inc 1#page1.tif source=P08633US Signed Assignment from Brad to Web Marketing.nu inc 1#page2.tif							

PATENTS Docket No. 9403-0F255US0

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Brad S, Konia, residing at 1500 Bay Road, Suite 838, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, have invented a new and useful ONLINE AUCTION BID MANAGEMENT SYSTEM AND METHOD, for which I have this day executed application papers for United States Letters Patent thereon, said application being identified as Docket No. 9403-0F255US0 of the law firm of Darby & Darby, P.C.; and

WHEREAS, Web Marketing.nu, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having its principal place of business at 1500 Bay Road, Suite 838, Miami Beach, Florida 33139, is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the said invention in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I the said ASSIGNOR, by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, in the United States and throughout the world, and in and to any Letters Patent which may be granted and issued therefor, and in and to any continuations, divisions, reissues and extensions of said Letters Patent and all international priority rights associated therewith; and I further agree to sign all papers and perform all acts, without any further consideration but at no cost or expense

1

P 03607

## PATENT REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0002

## PATENTS Ducket No. 9403-07255US0

**REEL: 021682 FRAME: 0003** 

to me, as said Web Marketing.nu, Inc. may deem necessary to make this Assignment fully effective, including the execution of any and all original, reissue, divisional and continuing United States and foreign patent applications.

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue the said United States Letters Patent to said Web Marketing.nu, Inc., its successors and assigns.

	Brad S. Konia		
STATE OF FLORIDA ) COUNTY OF $Dade )$			
personally known to me (or proved whose name is subscribed to the wi same in his authorized capacity, a	day of, a Notary Public, personally appendent to me on the basis of satisfactory evide ithin instrument, and acknowledged to me und that by his signature on the instrument.	nce) to be the	Konia, person
WITNESS my han	d and official seat.	d	
OFFICIAL NOTARY SEAL MARIE LOUISE DELGADO NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF FLORIDA COMMISSION NO. CC839599 MY COMMISSION EXP. MAY 25,2003	Share Dix Notary Public	both	
	2		
		l · P	 03608
	P	PATENT	

**RECORDED: 10/14/2008**